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Chairman Donald P. Wagner
Third District
Ian Henderson
Communications Director

d3.ocgov.com
Ian.Henderson@ocgov.com
714-834-5745

Vice Chairman Doug Chaffee
Fourth District
Jannelle Needham
Deputy Chief of Staff

d4.ocgov.com
Jannelle.Needham@ocgov.com
714-834-3440 

Supervisor Andrew Do
First District
Guadalupe Carrasco
Communications Director

d1.ocgov.com
Guadalupe.Carrasco@ocgov.com
714-834-3110 

Supervisor Vicente Sarmiento
Second District
Fernando Zamora
Communication Advisor

d2.ocgov.com
Fernando.Zamora@ocgov.com
714-834-3220

Supervisor Katrina Foley
Fifth District
Stefanie Lao
Communications Director

d5.ocgov.com
Stefanie.Lao@ocgov.com
714-834-3550

Animal Care
Alexa Pratt
Public Information Officer

ocpetinfo.com
Alexa.Pratt@occr.ocgov.com
714-480-2941

Assessor
Claude Parrish
Assessor

ocassessor.gov
CParrish@asr.ocgov.com
714-834-2734

Auditor-Controller
Danielle Ortiz
Public Information & Records Manager

ocauditor.gov
Danielle.Ortiz@ac.ocgov.com
714-457-6962

Child Support Services
Keith McHorney
Public Information Officer

css.ocgov.com
KMcHorney@css.ocgov.com
714-347-6961

Clerk of the Board
Valerie Sanchez
Chief Deputy

cob.ocgov.com
Valerie.Sanchez@ocgov.com
714-834-5216

Clerk-Recorder
Billy Le
Community Outreach Manager

ocrecorder.com
Billy.Le@rec.ocgov.com
714-834-2248

Community Resources
Alexa Pratt
Public Information Officer

occr.ocgov.com
Alexa.Pratt@occr.ocgov.com
714-480-2941

Community Services
Mechelle Perez
Public Information Officer

occommunityservices.org
Mechelle.Perez@occr.ocgov.com
714-480-2942

County Counsel
Leon Page
County Counsel

ocgov.com/departments/county-counsel
Leon.Page@coco.ocgov.com
714-834-3303

County Executive Office
Molly Nichelson
Public Information Manager

Molly.Nichelson@ocgov.com
714-834-7218

Jennifer Ayari
Public Information Officer

Jennifer.Ayari@ocgov.com
714-834-2113

ocgov.com, ceo.ocgov.com

District Attorney
Kimberly Edds
Public Information Officer

orangecountyda.org
Kimberly.Edds@da.ocgov.com
714-347-8405
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Health Care Agency
Ellen Guevara
Public Information Manager

ochealthinfo.com
EGuevara@ochca.com
714-796-0203

Housing Authority
Alexa Pratt
Public Information Officer

ochousing.org
Alexa.Pratt@occr.ocgov.com
714-480-2941

Information Technology
Stephanie Boffa
Stakeholder Communications Manager

cio.ocgov.com
Stephanie.Boffa@ocit.ocgov.com
714-567-5067

Internal Audit
Aggie Alonso
Director

ia.ocgov.com
Aggie.Alonso@ocgov.com
714-834-5442

John Wayne Airport
AnnaSophia Servin
Public Information Officer

ocair.com
AServin@ocair.com
949-252-5182

Office of Campaign Finance
and Ethics Commission
Denah Hoard
Executive Director

ocethics.com
Denah.Hoard@ocethics.com
714-645-5730

Office of Independent Review
Robert Faigin
Executive Director

oir.ocgov.com
Robert.Faigin@ocgov.com
714-834-2392

Parks
Danielle Kennedy
Public Information Officer

ocparks.com
Danielle.Kennedy@ocparks.com
714-973-6870

Probation
Aashi Patel
Public Information Officer

ocprobation.ocgov.com
ProbationPIO@prob.ocgov.com
714-645-7114

Public Defender
Peter Perera

pubdef.ocgov.com
Peter.Perera@pubdef.ocgov.com
657-251-6090

Public Libraries
Danilo (Dan) Serranilla
Marketing and Communications Manager

ocpl.org
Danilo.Serranilla@occr.ocgov.com
714-566-3010

Public Works
Shannon Widor
Strategic Communications Officer

ocpublicworks.com
Shannon.Widor@ocpw.ocgov.com
714-667-9759

Registrar of Voters
Enedina Chhim
Outreach Manager

ocvote.gov
Enedina.Chhim@ocvote.gov
714-567-5106

Sheriff-Coroner
Carrie Braun
Director of Public Affairs and
Community Engagement

ocsheriff.gov
CBraun@ocsd.org
714-647-7042

Social Services Agency
Jamie Cargo
Public Information Officer

ssa.ocgov.com
Jamie.Cargo@ssa.ocgov.com
714-541-7444

Treasurer-Tax Collector
Joe Sturges
Communications Manager

octreasurer.com
JSturges@ttc.ocgov.com
714-834-3385

Waste & Recycling
Francine Bangert
Public Information Officer

oclandfills.com
Francine.Bangert@ocwr.ocgov.com
714-834-4059
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